MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Bank # or Merchant Association #:

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

I		I	3 1	R	0		Ö													
SEC	TION	1 MI	ERCHAN	T BUS	NESS	S IN	FORM	ATIC	ON											
			I Name: VE UTIL				usines	s Ta	ax Return N	lame)			Contact N							
Business Name (DBA): Check here if Corporate Headquarters POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT										Headqua										
Busi	iness l	oca	tion Add 51 SOUT	ress:	-	-						В		Billiı	ng Address: (if di	fferen	t from location	addre	ess)	
City,	, State	, Zip	:									С	ity, State	e, Zi	p:					
ATOKA, TN, 38004 Phone #: Fax #: (901) 837-0181 (901) 837-0185								P	Phone #: (901) 83					Fax #: (901) 837-0185						
Fede	eral Ta	ax ID	#: 62-0	974475	5															
SEC	TION	2 BE		AL/CON	TROL	L 01	NNER	SHIF	P INFORMA											
own frauc inve	ers of d, and stigate	certa othe anc	ain legal	entity o ial crim ute the	custor es. R se cri	mer lequ mes	s. Leg uiring t s.	gal e the c	ntities can	be abus of key in	sed to di	sguise i s who o\	involvem wn or coi	ent	in terrorist financ	ing, n e., the	noney launderir beneficial ow	ng, ta: /ners)	ix ev:) help	about the beneficial asion, corruption, ps law enforcement Registered Entity
тур		syai	Linuty.		Gove	ernn	nent (F	=ede	eral/State/L	.ocal) □	LLC			(50	□ Private C □ Private C 1C) □ Publicly-T	orpora	ation	_ 3L	-0 1	
	trol Ov id McE		/Officer/l el	Principa	al Nar	me:					Title: Presiden		DOB: 8/18/1960			S: 62		Ownership Percentage 0		
	ne Ado Beave												State, ZIP on, TN 3						one # 1) 47	ŧ: 76-2183
	eficial id McE		er/Office	er/Princ	ipal N	Varr	ne:				Title: President		DOB: 8/18/1960		DOB: 8/18/1960	SSN #: 620-97-4475				Ownership Percentage 0
	ne Add Beave												State, ZIP on, TN 3		1				one # 1) 47	#: 76-2183
Ben	eficial	Owr	er/Office	er/Princ	ipal N	Van	ne:				Title:				DOB:	S: 	SN #:			Ownership Percentage
Hom	ne Ado	lress	:									City, S	State, ZIP	:				Pho	one #	£:
Ben	eficial	Owr	er/Office	er/Princ	ipal N	Varr	ne:			-	Title:				DOB:	S: 	SN #:			Ownership Percentage
Hom	ne Ado	lress	:									City, S	State, ZIP):		ľ		Pho	one #	£ <u>.</u>
Ben	eficial	Owr	er/Office	er/Princ	ipal N	Van	ne:			-	Title:				DOB:	S: 	SN #:			Ownership Percentage
Hom	ne Ado	lress	:									City, S	State, ZIP	:	•			Pho	one #	E:
SEC	CTION	3 IN	IPORTA	NT DIS	CLOS	SUR		cha	nt acknowle	edaes re	ceipt of	NPC's d	locumen	tatio	on. which include	es Mer	chant Processi	ing A	aree	ment Ver.GEN.0718
proc resp Men rese IMP Main Ope ensu auth	ducts opensible opensible porve the portain fire antain fire rating ure the pority s	lirect le foi a res at ar NT N raud Reg Me shoul	tly to a M r educati ponsible e derive IERCHA and cha julations rchant u d the M	Ierchai ng Mei for and d from NT RES irgebac . The re ndersta erchant	nt. (2) rchant d mus settle SPON ck belo espon ands s t have) A ' ts o st pr eme SIB ow isibi som	ISIBILI Visa M n perti rovide nt. ILITIES thresh ilities I ne imp ny prob	ITIE: Aem inen sett sett S: (1 nolds listed orta blem	S: (1) A Vis ber must b It Visa Ope lement fun 1) Ensure c 5. (3) Revie d above do nt obligatio 15.	sa Memi e a princ rating R ds to the compliar ew and u	ber is the cipal (sig egulation e Mercha nce with understa persede t	e only e ner) to t ns with ant. (5) cardhole nd the term	entity app the Merc which M The Visa der data terms of t as of the pat the Visa	rove han lerci a Me sec he I Me sa N	ed to extend acce t Agreement. (3) hants must comp ember is respons urity and storage Merchant Agreemer rchant Agreemer /ember (Acquire)	eptano) The bly. (4 ible fo e requi nent. nt and	ce of Visa Visa Member is) The Visa or all funds helo irements. (2) (4) Comply wit are provided t	s d in 8 :h o	N F 3500 Sym	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank /o Worldpay LLC Governors Hill Drive mes Township, OH 45249 (866) 250-9764
Sigr X	nature	(Sig	nature n	nay be	evide	nce	d by fa	acsi	mile)				Na	me	(please print)				Date)

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT SECTION 4 BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS

	Ownership or Legal Entity Close NPC Existing MID#:								Close Date Existing MID: Open Date: 1/1/1969							
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$1,95	3,000.0	00		Card esent	() % Card Swipe			0	(Manua	% Imprint lly Keyed)	0	%	6 B2B	0
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$4	7.53		% Care Pre	d Not esent	10	00	%	мото	15		% Internet	85	Interna (% of itional Cards	0
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	5.00			Total	10	0%							•			
Add'l. Location	on 1st L	ocatior	ו MID	:				□ Nev	er Accept	ed Cards 🗆 P	rocessor	Change - Ho	w many proce	ssing stateme	ents are you ir	ncluding?
Type of Goods Service Sold:	[/] Utilitie	s - Ele	ctric,	Gas, W	/ater, Sar	itary	REFU (Checl	ND POL k One):	.ICY <mark>⊠</mark> Re	o Re efund day	fund in 3 ys or less	0 Merchar exchang	ndise ∣e only □ Of	ther		
Seasonal Sales	: 🗆 Ye	es ⊠l	No A	Active M	lonths: 🗆	JAN	N 🗆 FE	B 🗆 M	IAR 🗆 A	PR 🗆 MAY	🗆 JUN					DEC
Do you (MERC	SECTION 5 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION Do you (MERCHANT) have a ☑ 3rd party software application/gateway or □ POS Terminal □ YES ☑ NO															
□ POS Terminal □ YÉS ☑ NO Last Certification Date:																
	Have you been notified by Visa. MasterCard or Discover that you have been the If yes, have you completed remediation?															
victim of a com	victim of a compromise of cardholder data? □ YES ☑ NO Paper - □ YES □ NO Electronic - □ YES □ NO															
Third Party Soft	Third Party Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:															
Version #	/ersion # Merchant data to which this vendor has access:															
Does software s	Does software store cardholder information? Yes No Is Third Party Software/Gateway PCI DSS and/ or PA DSS Compliant ? Yes No															
comply with the successfully con (the "PCI Progra assessed in acc	All merchants must comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard ("PCI DSS"). Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to comply with the requirements of the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b) is compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program (the "PCI Program") to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You are enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be assessed in accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the applicable fees are set forth in Section 11. All gateway or other vendor supplied software must be compliant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard															
SECTION 6 ME	RCHAN							•								
In accordance w MERCHANT wi Service Provide	Il receiv r with v	ve Prer vhom y	nium /ou ha	ACH. A ave con	ACH can l tracted. *	be pe Subj	erformed ect to sp	d by the becial ap	following	as will be trans entities: Mem	ber Bank	, NPC or any	y authorized	agent of N	PC or any 1	iecked, Third Party
Deposit Time F Any ACCOUNT account #1 will	NUMB	ER inc	dicate						r handling	ACH deposits			Combined If more than	By Ba		ted,
				2	0 4	_	4			aunt Turan 🖂	Ch a alvin					
Routing #1:	0	8	4	3	0 4	2	4	3		ount Type: 🛛	Checkin	g □ Saving	S			
Account #1:	9	2	1	1	2 8	6	2									
Routing #2:								DDA	A Account	Type: 🗆 Che	ecking	Savings				
Account #2:												If a second a □ Discount	,			rgebacks
Section 7 CHE						-			-							0
If Check Service terms and condi other service pro other service pro	tions fo ovider. ovider.	r Cheo Memb	ck pro er Ba	ducts a nk is no	cceptanc t providin	e as Ig the	stated in Check	n the Me /ACH Se	erchant Pr ervices. N	ocessing Agre Ierchant must	ement or be appro	as provided	I by Check s and its servi	ervices pro ice provider	vider, SPS-	-EFT, or
++ For Non-Gua ^**These fees a				,000 an	a greater	: Ар	remium	of 0.10%	% (ten bas	sis points) will	be charg	ed in addition	to the disco	ount rate.		
	Check Service Discount Rate Transaction Fee Check Service Discount Rate Transaction Fee Other Check21 Fees															
Check Conversion □ Check21 POS - Guarantee 0.00 0.00 Check21 Return Fee ^{^**} : \$ 5.00 □ w/ Guarantee □ Check21 POS - Non-Guarantee ** 0.00 0.00 Check21 Return Fee ^{^**} : \$ 5.00										e ^{^***} : \$ 5.00						
Check Conversion Check21 Remote - Guarantee O 00 Monthly Check21 Access										cess						
Paper Check							Chec	k21 PO	S Payroll o	Non-Guarantee ** Fee": \$ 5.00 oll option - Guarantee: Discount Rate + 3% premium Monthly Billing						Billing
Guarantee Guarantee Guarantee Geck21 POS F # of Checks Average Amount: Largest Check Monthly Se							option - <i>Non-G</i> Batch Fe		e: Discount R onthly Minimu		emium ual Fee ^{^**} :		tion Fee ***:			
Monthly: Amount: Fee^**: State of the first of																

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT

Merchant's Business Nar SECTION 8 FEE SCHEDUL	,		GROVE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	T DI	511(101							
APPLICATION Z Tier	ed^		at Rate [¥]			DISCOUNT:	Daily	, CARD O		II Cards 🛛		Cards	
	rchange#		ash Advar				☑ Month	пу		Debit Card Or	ıly		
BUSINESS TYPE SUB BUSINESS TYPE	□ Retail	□ Resta	aurant ∟ red ^{**} □ I			hone Order	Interne 10TO/CardS		e Ticket				
VISA/MASTERCARD/DI Rate Cate	SCOVER (Í	nsaction Fee		CAN EXPRESS	Discount F	ransad	tion Fee		
Base			2.2	5 %	\$	0.20	Base			2.99	%	\$ (0.20
Mid-Qualified ¹ (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO	0, Internet, DialPay	Merchants)	+	%	+\$		Mid-Qualif	ied ¹		+ 0.00	% ·	+\$ (0.00
Non-Qualified ²			+ 2.8	5 %	+\$	0.00	Non-Qualif	fied ²		+ 3.75	% -	+\$ (0.00
Base Debit NON PIN-Bas (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank)	sed ³ Regulated	d Only⁰ □	0.0) %	+\$	0		Mise	cellaneous Pro	duct Fees			
□ Debit PIN-Based ⁴	Monthly Ho		•	%	\$		□ Wireless	Service ³					
	\$					Same as √isa/MC/	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transactior	Fee		
Qualified Rewards ⁵				%		Discover saction Fee		\$	\$	+ \$			
Transaction fees are charg	ged for all tr	ansactior	n authoriza	ition a			□ Micros ³						
¹ Added to Base discount ra ² Added to applicable Mid-0	Qualified dis	count rat	e and trar				Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transactior	Fee		
³ Transaction fee is in addit Qualified transaction fee, r	regardless o	f transac	tion qualif	catior	າ. ່			\$	\$	+\$ 0.0)	
⁴ Debit Network Interchang							☑ Internet S	Services ³					
miscellaneous fees will be rate determined in accorda							Quantity	0 I F	Monthly Hosting		_		
⁵ Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the applicable Reward								Setup Fee	Fee	Transaction	⊦ee	Bato	ch Fee
categories collected by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key Ent Internet, DialPay Merchants).						, МОТО,		\$ 59.00	\$ 8.00	+\$ 0.0	0	\$	0.00
TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the requirements to qualify for preferred rates will be assessed an additional fee of													
0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume. Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235.													
NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked, then this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. ^{**} If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be													
then this rate applies to all charged discount rates plu													
other Card Brand fees will													
# INTERCHANGE MERCHA	NTS ONLY -	CARD O	RGANIZA	ION F	EES:	Visa, Mast	erCard and [Discover Interch	ange fees, assess	ments and of			
assessed or allocated to N * FLAT RATE MERCHANTS												-l 4 -	
International transactions.						rees are inc	ciudea in aisc	count rate and tr	ansaction tee abo	ve except tee	s relate	a to	
*AMERICAN EXPRESS - E>	kisting Ame	ican Exp	ress Num	ber 🗆	I YE	S 🛛 NO	lf Yes, Existi	ng American Ex	press Account Nu	mber:			
Annual Estimated or Actua Program.	al American	Express	Volume is	less	than S	\$1,000,000.0	00 ☑ YES	\Box NO If No,	Merchant is not eli	gible for the <i>i</i>	America	in Exp	ress
By checking this box, M	erchant ele	cts to opt	out of the	Ame	rican	Express Pro	gram						
By checking this box, M		cts to opt	out of rec	eiving	Ame	erican Expres	ss Marketing	Materials.					
SECTION 9 OCCURRENC		/nor hot		/vMo	chan	tData.com	\$0.02	/month				1.	
Batch Fee ^{††} ACH DBA Change Fee	\$0.00 \$25.00	/per bate		/inim				/month	□PCI Program F			/annu	
On File Fee	\$25.00	/month			-			Charged in the	☑Paper Stateme	ent	\$0.00	/mon	ίh
Card Brand Usage Fee			0	Group	Annu	ıal	\$0.00	Month of	□Regulatory and	l Compliance	\$0.00	/annu	ual
(NABU) - MasterCard ²	\$0.06	/each						December Charged in the	Fee⁵		ψ0.00		
Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa ²	\$0.06	/each		Semi A	Annua	al Fee	\$0.00	Months of December and	PCI Program F	,		/mon	
Retrieval Request	\$15.00	/each						6 months thereafter	Advantage Buy			/mon	
Voice Authorization Fee	\$1.95	/each		lerch	ant Tr	raining	\$0.00	/once	PCI DSS Non-Va	alidation Fee	-		
Chargeback Fee	\$25.00	/each		Velco		-		/once	IVR Authorization	าร	\$0.00	/each	I
Return ACH(s) are subject							I	•					
⁺⁺ Same as V/MC/D base transaction fee if left blank; if base V/MC/D transaction fee is left blank, the fee is \$0.30.													
¹ The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 2-year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the expiration of the initial term or any renewal term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee ("EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the													
Terms and Conditions. If I	Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions. ² The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base												
² The Card Brand Usage Fe II Transaction Fee and app					Netw	ork Assessn	nent and Bra	ind Usage Fee,	the Visa Acquirer I	Processing Fo	ee, and	the Vi	sa Base
n mansacion ree and ap	piles to Tiel		ants Unly										

II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only. ³See Schedule I of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

⁴Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$19.95 per month per MID. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions ⁵See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137 Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT

Micronalit 3	Dusiness Name (Legal). For Exit of to the other biotrition
SECTION 10	UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION

SECTION TO UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTT AND CREDIT INTO												
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for NPC's and Member Bank'												
paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant Agreement. By signing below, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees to be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions starting in Section 11 of the												
Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each												
Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or either of their representatives to conduct an initial and ongoing comprehensive credit investigation												
of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit reporting agency and/or to												
Agreement, which is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set for												
Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (Do Not Include Title)	Guarantor Name:	le continuing onlinnited Out	Date of Signature:									
Autionzed Signature of Guarantor. (Do Not include Thie)	Guarantor Name.		Date of Signature.									
Home Address	C	ity, State, ZIP:										
Date of Birth: Social Security Number:	Phone #:											
SECTION 11 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION												
To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laur	dering activities the USA Patri	ot Act requires all financial	institutions to obtain verify and									
record information that identifies each person (including business ent												
ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer identifica												
your driver's license or other identifying documents. The undersigned												
agents to (i) investigate the information and references contained her												
credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and i												
signing below as an owner or general partner of Merchant, or providir												
Bank whether or not a consumer report was requested, NPC and/or												
NPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and addr												
the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your S												
NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer credit report.		., , ,										
SECTION 12 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE												
Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in	this Application and the Terms	and Conditions which are in	corporated herein by reference									
(GEN.0718) as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agree												
acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been made to the p												
or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal	purposes. Merchant represent	s, warrants and certifies to N	NPC and Member Bank that it has									
reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided he	rein is true, correct and comple	ete and that NPC and Mem	ber Bank may rely on the									
information contained in this Application, without further investigation,	for all purposes. Merchant acl	nowledges and agrees tha	t NPC and Member Bank are in no									
way responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or la	ck of performance of any third	party provider or independe	ent sales representative. Merchant									
represents that it has chosen for itself any services, equipment or thir	d party selected in connection	with the Merchant Agreeme	ent, and it has not relied on any									
promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independe	ent sales representative, NPC o	r others. Merchant acknow	ledges and agrees that the									
Merchant Agreement shall not be altered by any prior, contemporane	ous or subsequent oral represe	entations made by any party	. Merchant further authorizes the									
release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of	Section 10 of the Terms and C	onditions. If Merchant does	not want to participate in the									
American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been ma												
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has caused this Agreement to be		d representative effective ir	accordance with the terms of the									
Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall be binding upon Mercha												
transaction.			1									
MERCHANT												
Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile)	Name (please print)		Date									

NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Page 4 of 5

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): PC	OPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT
--------------------------------------	------------------------------

Merchant's Business Name (Lega	al): POPLAR	GROV	'E UTIL	ITY DISTRICT	Г							
SECTION 13 EQUIPMENT SETUP				ODE: NPC =	NPC to ship	o equipment SO		ales office to s	ship equ	uipment MER	= Merch	
TERMINAL	QTY		/IDER DE	PRI	NTER	PROVIDER CODE	2		PIN P	AD		PROVIDER CODE
POS Software or Gateway	1	M	ER									
											-	
Other:	Provider Co	de:	Other:			Provider Code:	: (Other:			Provide	er Code:
	TWARE NA				PUBLISHEI AUTHORIZ			VE (Al	RSION			
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS			DEFAU			PPLIED FOR AN	NY OP	1	/	D BELOW		
RETAIL/MOTO						STAURANT				CASH ADV	ANCE	
AVS 🗆 YES 🗆 NO	A	uto-Clo		☑ YES □ NC)	Т	ips I					
Last 4-Digits	_		TIME	<u>1930</u>		Serve	ers	\Box YES \Box NO				<u>`</u>
	Stor	e N For				Tab	les)
Purchase Card/Level 2 □ YES □ NO						Bar T	ab I			PASSWORD		
Invoico #				🗆 YES 🗹 NC)	Suggested ⁻	Tip I					
Prompt D YES D NO		it Cash		0			· ·			All		S □ NO
PBX Code 🗆 8 🗆 9		Max An	nount	—		T PAY (FPS) Both receipts	siana	atura lina		Void		
Multi-Merchant						□Both receipts				Return		
First Merchant MID				Alternate Fund an 7:30 p.m. C		□NO receipts u				Settlement Other		S I NO
Custom Header / Footer:					Wirele	ess ID:						
					Comm	nents:						
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCT	IONS	Req	uired <u>(</u>	<u>ONLY</u> if ordere selected belo	d through	NPC - Default s	hippi	ing options(i	indicat	ed by [*]) will b	be appl	ied for any
Ship To:	De Net Chir			Location $* \square$ Is		- Other		□ 1-3 Day	□ Over	Night D	Fround	□ Saturday
·	Do Not Ship		rcnant		SU Location			□ 1-3 Day	Priority	*		
Attn:								Payment F □ Lease		pment Will Be eck □ Cash	: □ Vis	
Address:										$eck \square Cashex \square 30 day$		
City: S	itate: Z	Zip:		Phone #:		Special I	nstruc			,		17
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN M NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	ERCHANT?		ES ⊠I	NO								
	_	⊠NO							R	equired if weld	ome kit	t is shipping
										to separate ad	dress f	rom above Phone
Ship To: Merchant Location *	□ISO Locati	on 🗆	Other							.ttn:		#:
Address:					City:			State:	Z	lip:		
SECTION 14 SITE INSPECTION IN												
I represent and warrant that the inform ✓ I have physically inspected the									ereby ce	ertify that (checl	which a	applies):
this address, personally confirmed					Business /	Inventory / Ship	ments	5:				
Control Owner/Officer Information						iess appear as r	onroo	optod2		⊠YES		⊐NO
of the Agreement.				0 0								
□An NPC approved third party sit						open and oper	0			ØYES ⊒VES		⊐NO
inspection within 15 days of my si	gnature belo	w or I h	ave inf	ormed NPC	-	/ sufficient for bu		51		⊠YES		□NO
that a site inspection is needed.					•	and services de			of sale?			□NO
□ I have not physically inspected					Goods and	services charge	ed to d	credit card on		⊠Orde	r [□Shipment
Merchant; but have verified the va sources and confirmed the identit					Are good a	nd services deli	I [⊐Digita	lly ⊡Phys	ically	⊿Both	
Owner/Officer Information Section	r the Control	If goods are shipped, is a Fulfillment House us					□YES	5	⊿NO			
If Fulfillment House is used, please		ne follov	wina:									
Fulfillment House Name and Addr			<u>g</u> .					Fulfillmer	nt Hous	e Contact Info	rmation	:
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Cor						/ this vendor						
Location Type: ZRetail Store From	nt □Office	Buildin	g⊡R	lesidence 🗆	Industrial Bu	iilding □Trade	Shov	w				
Sales			s Rep					Applica				
Organization: IMPACT PAYSYS			ature:		100 1	TI: ID :		Date:				<u> </u>
NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137	World	pay ISO,	inc. ("NI	PU") is a register	ea ISO of Fifth	Third Bank, 38 Fo	untain	Square Plaza, C	incinnati	UH 45263		Page 5 of 5